European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

Al Dhafrah Arabian Horse H
Championship (private studs) (C

. ECAHO
National)
Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates
22 Jan 2023, Stallions 4 - 6 years old
C
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: D YASAL 92.6
Colour: bay

Owner: ALI RASHED
MATAR AL NEYADI

2nd Name: ALAHARI RAR 92.3
Colour: bay
Owner: AL MEYDAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

3rd Name: FAKHR AL 91.9
ZOBAIR
Colour: bay
Owner: ALMONIA,
ABDULLAH
MOHAMMAD S

4th Name: FAKHR 91.5
ALBATEEN
Colour: grey
Owner: AHMED
RASHED KHADEM
RASHED ALMUHAIRI




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: EMAR AVI
Colour: grey

Owner: MUHAMMAD
BIN SALMAN
MUHAMMAD
SALMAN ANWAR

Name: D SAHER
Colour: grey
Owner: KHAMEIS
ABDULLA RASHED
HASSAN
ALDHANHANI

Name: JAMEEL AL
MEYDAN

Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL MEYDAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: HAZEM AL
HAITHAM

Colour: grey
Owner: ANOUD ALI
AHMED ALI
ALMANSOORI

Name: SK BANDAR
Colour: grey
Owner: SAEED
SALEM SAEED
AKLOH ALZAABI

91.4

91.1

91

91

90.9




10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Name: HAYDAR MS
Colour: grey
Owner: MOHAMED
ALHAJABDULLA
MALEK

Name: MAYSAM AL
HAWAJER

Colour: bay

Owner: Saeed Ali
Saeed Ali Alshamsi

Name: AZIZ JUMEIRA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: MOHAMMAD
ABDULHAMID
ABDULLATIF TAHA

Name: D YAZAN
Colour: grey
Owner: ABDULLA
SAEED SUHAIM
ABDULLA ALHEBSI

Name: AL ARYAM
KHEILAN

Colour: bay

Owner: SULTAN
ABDULLA HASSAN
EISA ALRAEESI

90.7

90.5

90.5

90.2

90.1

LEGS 14.5
MOVE 19




15th Name: D MEKNAS 89.8
Colour: bay
Owner: MOHTHAB
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

16th Name: JA LAHEB 89.6
AL)JAZEERA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: AHMAD
FAREED HUSSAIN
ALDARWISH

17th Name: A) MERAN 89.4
Colour: chestnut
Owner: SAEED
KHAMIS ALI
BARMAN ALZAHMI

18th Name: D MITHAAL 89.1
Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL KUMATE
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Judges

A.A. 1 Abdulla Mohammed E.A. Al Kaabi, QA
A.A. = Ahmad Sulaiman Al Nuaimi, AE

A.D. = Ali Darawsha, IL

A.S. = Ali Shaarawi, EG

E.G. 11 Eric Gear, FR

I.S. == Irina Stigler, RU

R.N. = Rashid Nasser Al-Ali, AE
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