## Al Dhafrah Arabian Horse Championship (private studs) (C National)



Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates 22 Jan 2023, Stallions 4 - 6 years old

-		
ĸ.		

C Positio	n Horse	Score	Detail							
1st	Name: <b>D YASAL</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>ALI RASHED MATAR AL NEYADI</b>	92.6		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
			TYPE	19	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	20	19.5
			H&N	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18.5	18
			LEGS	15.5	16	16	16	16	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19.5	20	19.5	20	19.5	20	19.5
2nd	Name: ALAHARI RAR	92.3		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
() #	Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>AL MEYDAN</b>		TYPE	19.5	19.5	20	20	19.5	19.5	19
	ARABIAN HORSE STUD		H&N	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19
			BODY	18.5	17.5	18	18	18	18.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	16	15.5	15.5	16	15.5	16
			MOVE	19	19.5	20	20	19.5	20	19
3rd	Name: FAKHR AL ZOBAIR Colour: bay Owner: ALMONIA, ABDULLAH MOHAMMAD S	91.9		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5
			H&N	20	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18	17.5	18.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	15	15	15	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19.5	20	19.5	20	19.5	20	19.5
4th	Name: FAKHR	91.5		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
	ALBATEEN Colour: grey Owner: AHMED		TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19
			H&N	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
	RASHED KHADEM		BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
				18 15	18 15.5	18 15	18 15	18 15	18 15.5	18 16
	RASHED KHADEM		BODY							

5th	Name: EMAR AVI Colour: grey Owner: MUHAMMAD BIN SALMAN MUHAMMAD SALMAN ANWAR	91.4		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
			TYPE	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19
			BODY	18	18	17.5	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	15.5	14.5	15	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19
6th	Name: <b>D SAHER</b>	91.1		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
	Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>KHAMEIS</b>		TYPE	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19
	ABDULLA RASHED		H&N	19	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19
	HASSAN ALDHANHANI		BODY	18	17.5	18	18	18	18.5	17.5
	ALDIIAMIAM		LEGS	15	15	15	15	15.5	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19	19.5	20	20	19.5	19.5	19.5
7th	Name: JAMEEL AL MEYDAN Colour: chestnut Owner: AL MEYDAN ARABIAN HORSE STUD	91		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
			TYPE	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19
			H&N	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	17.5	18.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	14.5	15.5	15.5	15	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	18.5
8th	Name: HAZEM AL HAITHAM Colour: grey Owner: ANOUD ALI AHMED ALI ALMANSOORI	91		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
			TYPE	19.5	19	19	20	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18.5	18	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15.5	15	15.5
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	19	19	19	19	19
9th	Name: <b>SK BANDAR</b>	90.9		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
	Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>SAEED</b>		TYPE	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19
	SALEM SAEED		H&N	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
	AKLOH ALZAABI		BODY	17.5	18	18	18	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	15	15	15.5	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	18.5	19	19	19	19	19	19

10th	Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>MOHAMED ALHAJABDULLA</b>	90.7		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
	MALEK		BODY	18	18	18	18	18.5	18	18.5
			LEGS	14.5	15.5	14.5	15	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	19	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
11th	Name: MAYSAM AL	90.5		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
	HAWAJER Colour: bay		TYPE	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19
	Owner: Saeed Ali Saeed Ali Alshamsi		H&N	19	19.5	19	19	19	19	19
			BODY	18	17.5	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	16	15	15.5	15	15.5	14.5
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19
12th	Name: AZIZ JUMEIRA Colour: chestnut Owner: MOHAMMAD ABDULHAMID ABDULLATIF TAHA	90.5		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19
			H&N	19	19	18.5	19	19	19	18.5
			BODY	17.5	18	18	17.5	17.5	18	18
			LEGS	15.5	15	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19.5
13th	Name: <b>D YAZAN</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>ABDULLA SAEED SUHAIM ABDULLA ALHEBSI</b>	90.2		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
			TYPE	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	15	15	15.5	15.5	15
			MOVE	18.5	19	19	18.5	18.5	19.5	19
14th	Name: AL ARYAM	90.1		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
	KHEILAN Colour: bay		TYPE	18.5	19	18.5	19	19	19.5	19
	Owner: SULTAN		H&N	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5
	ABDULLA HASSAN EISA ALRAEESI		BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18.5	18
	. <del>_</del> -		LEGS	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	18.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	20	19

15th	Colour: bay Owner: MOHTHAB ARABIAN HORSE	89.8		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
			TYPE	19	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19
			H&N	19	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19
	STUD		BODY	18	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15.5	15.5	15
			MOVE	18.5	19	18.5	19.5	18.5	19.5	18.5
16th	Name: <b>JA LAHEB</b>	89.6		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
	ALJAZEERA Colour: chestnut		TYPE	19	19	18.5	19	19	19.5	19
	Owner: AHMAD FAREED HUSSAIN ALDARWISH		H&N	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15.5	15	15	15	15.5	16	15.5
			MOVE	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	19
17th	Name: AJ MERAN Colour: chestnut Owner: SAEED KHAMIS ALI BARMAN ALZAHMI	89.4		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
			TYPE	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19	19
			H&N	18.5	19	19	19	18.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18
			LEGS	15.5	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5
18th	Name: <b>D MITHAAL</b>	89.1		A.A.	A.A.	A.D.	A.S.	E.G.	I.S.	R.N.
	Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>AL KUMATE</b>		TYPE	19	19	18.5	19	18.5	19	19
	ARABIAN HORSE		H&N	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
	STUD		BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15.5	15	15	15	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5

## Judges

A.A. Abdulla Mohammed E.A. Al Kaabi, QA

A.A. 

Ahmad Sulaiman Al Nuaimi, AE

A.D. 🔤 Ali Darawsha, IL

A.S. = Ali Shaarawi, EG

E.G. 🔟 Eric Gear, FR

I.S. 🖃 Irina Stigler, RU

R.N. 🖿 Rashid Nasser Al-Ali, AE